FINAL RESULTS Santa Barbara/King Harbor

(After Redress Revisions) Race - 2000

ULDB-A Sail # Fleet Class Rating Start Finish Allowance Corrected Place
Pendragon 4 77000 ULDB A -54 12:00:00 19:07:16  01:12:54 08:20:10 1
MEDICINE MAN 97777 ULDB A -63 12:00:00 19:13:51 01:25:03 08:38:54 2
Alchemy 97999 ULDB A -69 12:00.00 19:17:.00 01:33:09 08:50:09 3
Vicki 68 ULDB A -80 12:00:.00 19:41:38 02:01:30 09:06:08 4 s
CHEVAL 97363 ULDB A -78 12:00:00 19:21:.05 01:45:18 09:06:23 5
Christine 57370 ULDB A -75 12:00:00 19:28:53 01:41:15 09:10:08 6
GRAND ILLUSION 97 ULDB A -75 12:00:00 DNS 01:41:15 DNS 7

ULDB-B Sail .# Fleet Class Rating Start Finish Allowance Corrected Place
Bay Wolf 77517 ULDB B -3 12:00:00 20:38:07 00:04:.03 08:10:10 1=
Cincos 55555 ULDB B -27 12:00:00 19:35:17 00:36:27 08:11:44 2
Falcon 50505 ULDB B -33 12:00:00 19:31:01  00:44:33 08:15:34 3
-Quantum 46856 ULDB B -18 12:00.00 19:53:50 00:24:18 08:18:08 4
Crocodile Rock : 46999 ULDB B 12 12:00:00 20:35110 00:16:12 08:18:58 5
CANTATA 97703 ULDB B -12 12:00:00 20:04:48 00:16:12 08:21:00 6
M-Prcject 3765 ULDB B -24 12:00:00 20:02:.06 00:32:24 08:21:30 7+
Chayzh 48001 ULDB C -30 12:00:00 19:45:31  00:40:30 08:26:01 8
On Point 46850 ULDB B 27 12:00:00 20:00:56  00:36:27 08:37:23 9
Rio 50759 ULDB B 24 12:00:00 20:16:52  00:32:24 08:49:16 10
IT'S OK 48005 ULDB B -30 12:00:.00 20:10:56 00:40:30 08:51:26 11
Groovederci 46957 ULDB B 12 12:00:00 21:0846 00:16:12 08:52:34 12
Cita 46888 ULDB B 27 12:00:00 DNF 00:36:27 DNF 13
Locomotion 46860 ULDB B -33 12:00:00 DNF 00:44:33 DNF 13
Yassou 36 ULDB B -27 12:00:00 DNF 00:36:27 DNF 13

ULDB-C Sail # Fleet Class Rating  Start Finish Allowance Corrected  Place
Mufassa 103 ULDB C 42 12:05:00 21:33:52 00:56:42 08:32:10 1
Buzz 111 ULDB (¢ 24 12:05:00 21:3849 00:32:24 09:01:25 2
Impact Player 46607 ULDB (o] 36 12:05:00 22:05:53 00:48:36 09:12:17 3
B32 Again 46409 ULDB C 57 12:05:00 22:36:08 01:16:57 09:14:11 4
Prime Time 18992 ULDB C 48 12:05:00 22:27:52 01:04:48 09:18:04 5
Leading Lady 87327 ULDB C 48 12:05:00 22:30:.07 01:04:48 09:20:19 6
Pythagoras 87560 ULDB Cc 42 12:05:00 22:24:32 00:56:42 09:22:50 7
No Compromise 100 ULDB C 69 12:05:00 .23:05:34 01:33:09 09:27:25 8
Impact 87477 ULDB C 30 12:05:00 - 22:29:.02 00:40:30 09:43:32 9
Colt45 25445 ULDB c 51 12:05:00 - '23:08:51 01:08:51 09:55:00 10
Swordfish 46568 ULDB Cc 66 12:05.00 23:37.40 01:22:.06 10:03:34 11
Pendragon 77177 ULDB C 33 12:05:00 23:04:17 00:44:33 10:14:44 12
Quamichan 77026 ULDB c 54 12:05:00 DNF 01:12:54 DNF 13
In Focus 50018 ULDB o] 36 12:05:00 DNS 00:48:36 DNS 13
Wildcat 46778 ULDB C 36

12:05:00 DNF 00:48:36 DNF 13
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FINAL RESULTS
(After Redress Revisions)

) - ULDB-D Sail .#
Blue Star 8923
- XS 18333
STAR DUSTER 87363
Hot Roller 77516
Train.Wreck 77570
Priorities 87309
Sparta 46924
Noma Jean 87339
Schock 35 Sail .#
Whiplash 87995
Minnesota Fast 97524
White Fang 97513
Piranha 87780
- Strategem -97974
Power Play 97979
Outiier 87694
Ripple 97866
Restless 87887
Slippery When Wet 97657
Twister 97350
PHRF -A Sail #
Stark Raving Mad 46848
BLADE RUNNER 87549
Arana 8964
Juno 33819
Gator o 53005
Ariel 67813
Airwaves h 42401
Electre 46724
Elusive 77533
Guiness -18513
PHRF -B Sail #
James Earl 46575
Wind Dancer 97871
Mar Caballo 18421
Star Seal 47446
Nitro 97626
Strider 97996
Freebird 40019
Boat 46573
Airstream 413698
Phase-Loc 97600
Animal Style 77787
Charlie " 34844
Spray 97623

08/21/2000 - 07:24

Santa Barbara/King Harbor

Race - 2000
Fleet Class Rating Start Finish
ULDB D 96 12:15:00 22:49:57
ULDB D 84 12:15:00 22:45:42
uLDB D 81 12:15:00 23:00:12
ULDB D 96 12:15:00 23:20:59
ULDB D 96 12:15:00 23:23:33
uLbB D 96 12:15:00 23:27:46
ULDB D 93 12:15:00 23:44:25
ULDB D 96 12:15:00 23:49:07
Fleet Class Rating  Start Finish
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 22:56:12
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 23:11:29
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 23:13:01
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 23:16:49
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 23:20:18
Schock 35 72 12:10:00  23:20:20
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 23:21:48
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 23:29:33
Schock 35 ocs 72 12:10:00 23:12:33
Schock 35 72 12:10:00 03:26:13
Schock 35 72 12:10:.00 DNS
Fleet Class Rating Start Finish
PHRF A . -6 12:05:00 20:38:17
PHRF A 72 12:05:00 22:58:53
PHRF A 18 12:05:00  21:44:27
PHRF A 72 12:05:00 23:26:19
PHRF A 72 12:05.00 23:30:27
PHRF . A 72 12:05:00 00:27:12
PHRF A 21 12:05:00 DNF
" PHRF A 60 12:05:00 DNF
PHRF A 30 12:05:00 DNF
PHRF A 72 12:05:00 DNS
Fleet Class Rating Start Finish
PHRF B 84 12:10:00 22:54:08
PHRF B 102 12:10.00 23:24:52
PHRF B 102 12:10:00 23:46:55
PHRF B 102 12:10:00 23:29:21
PHRF B 81 12:10:00 23:16:47
PHRF B 90 12:10:00 23:29:56
PHRF B 90 12:10:00 23:35:24
PHRF B 78 12:10:00 23:23:47
PHRF B 81 12:10:00 23:35:50
PHRF B 81 12:10:00 23:3649
PHRF B 78 12:10:00 23:49:48
PHRF B 102 - 12:10:00 01:09:44
PHRF B 102 12:10:00 DNF

Allowance
02:09:36
01:53:24
01:49:21
02:09:36
02:09:36
02:02:36
02:05:33
02:09:36

Aliowance
01:37:12
01:37:12

01:37:12
01:37:12

_01:37:12

01:37:12
01:37:12
01:37:12
01:37:12
01:37:12
01:37:12

Allowance
00:08:06
01:37:12
00:20:15
01:37:12
01:37:12

-01:37:12
00:28:21
01:21:Q0
00:40:30
01:37:12

Allowance
01:53:24
02:17:42
02:17:42
02:17:42
01:49:21
02:01:30
02:01:30
01:45:18
01:49:21
01:49:21
01:45:18
02:17:42
02:17:42

Corrected
08:25:21
08:37:18
08:55:51
08:56:23
08:58:57
09:03:10
09:23:52
09:24:31

Corrected
09:09:00
09:24:17
09:25:49
09:29:37
09:33:06
09:33:08
09:34:36
09:42:21
09:55:21
13:39:01

DNS

Corrected -
08:41:23
09:16:41
09:19:12
09:44:07
09:48:15
10:45:00

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

Corrected
08:50:44
08:57:10
08:57:13
09:01:39
09:17:26
09:18:26
09:23:54
09:28:29
09:36:29
09:37:28
09:54:30
10:42:02

DNF
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FINAL RESULTS

(After Redress Revisions)

PHRF -C
Whisper
Rush Street
Hot Rum
Bastante
Fat Chance
CONCEPTION
Hassle
Tranquility
Gauntlet
Never Enough
Pathfinder
Elan

PHRF -D
Enamorada
Pangea
Windfall
Love & War
Cross Fire
Prime Time
Kalae
Junpu
Crossing the Rubicon
PROPER LADY
Aries
Fulfillment
PRIMERA

ORCA
Bethany
Gray Mayer
Delta Vee
Seawings
Sonrisa
Sea Smoke
Hi-Yo Siiver
Triantula
Geronimo
Three-D
Two of Ten

08/21/2000 - 07:24

Sail .#

87557
77838
57990
97660
47734

7378
77649
77286
27620
77303
77594
50527

Sail #
46606
18770
46012
77104
17666
37549
46765
46910
37091
57935
97990
46838
27871

Sail #
27025
27060
27064
97647
27004
27069

27021
27012
27009
27048
97367

Santa Barbara/King Harbor

Fleet

PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF

Fleet
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF
PHRF

Fleet
ORCA
ORCA
ORCA
ORCA

ORCA
ORCA

ORCA
ORCA
ORCA
ORCA
ORCA

Race - 2000
Class Rating Start
C 132 12:20:00
C 111 12:20:00
C 117 12:20:00
C 108 12:20:00
C 123 12:20:00
C 132 12:20:00
(o] 114 12:20:00
C 108 12:20:00
C 108 12:20:00
. C 126 12:20:00
(] 114 12:20:00
C 120 12:20.00
Class Rating Start
D 168 12:20:00
D 138 12:20:00
D 156 12:20:00
D 138 12:20:00
D 141 12:20:00
D 150 12:20:00
D 153 12:20:00
D 141 12:20:00
D 183 12:20:00
D 192 12:20:00
D 150  12:20:00
D 150 12:20:00
D 147 12:20:00
Ciass Rating Start
-9 12:15:00
49 12:15:00
-49 12:15:00
110 12:15:00
59 12:15:00
75 12:15:00
82 12:15:00:
38 12:15:00
65 12:15.00
1 12:15:00
12:15:00

Page 3

Finish
23:49:22
23:25:50
23:43:52
23:52:54
00:15:16
00:29:58
00:11:17
00:13:34
00:49:30

DNF
DNF
DNS

Finish
00:09:57
23:33:39
00:09:52
23:57:00
00.07:26
00:39:00
01:00:12
00:44:47
03:21:32
04:14.48

DNF
DNS
DNS

Finish
19:20:22
19:17:31
19:23:11
23:05:28
22:22:11
22:48:25
23:33:57
22:47:22
23:36:51
23:.07:12

DsQ.

Allowance Corrected
02:58:12 08:31:10
02:29:51 08:35:59
02:37:57 08:45:55
02:25.48 09:07:06
02:46:03 09:09:13
02:58:12 09:11:46
02:33:54 09:17:23
02:25:48 09:27:46
02:25:48 10:03:42
02:50:06 DNF
02:33:54 DNF
02:42.00 DNS

Allowance Corrected

03:46:48 08:03:09
03:06:18 08:07:21
03:30:36 08:19:16
03:06:18 08:30:42
03:10:21 08:37:05
03:22:30 08:56:30
03:26:33 09:13:39
03:10:21 09:14:26
04:07.03 10:54:29
04:19:12 11:35:36
03:22:30 DNF
03:22:30 DNS
03:18:27 DNS
Allowance Corrected
00:12:08 07:17:31
01:06:08 08:08:40
01:06:09 08:14:20
02:28:30 08:21:58
01:19:39 08:47:32
01:41:15 08:52:10
01:50:42 09:28:15
00:51:18 09:41:04
01:27:45 09:54:06
00:01:21 10:50:51
00:00:00 DSQ
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FINAL RESULTS
(After Redress Revisions)

) " CRUISING
Shpriiz
Eos
Athena
incredible
Bodacious
Camelot
Kayak ~
Jessica
Fi Navara

" Macavity

08/21/2000 - 07:24

Sail #
71
77005
255
46699
46340
1369
77910
46321
46832
97796

Santa Barbara/King Harbor

Race - 2000
Fleet Class Rating Start
Cruising 264 12:25:00
Cruising 186 12:25:00
Cruising 191 12:25.00
Cruising 113 12:25:00
Cruising 170 12:25:00
Cruising 185 12:25:00
Cruising 78 12:25:00
Cruising 237 12:25.00
Cruising 235 12:25:00
Cruising 155 12:25:00
Twelve hour factor 12:00:00
On Course Side Penality 00:30:00
Redress Granted: (hh:mm:ss)
Mar Caballo 00:22:00
Chayah 00:13:00
Vicki 00:37:00
Bay Wolf 00:32:00

Page 4

Finish
00:45:47
23:55:18
00:10:41
22:27:06
23:48:42
00:43:29
22:41:41
02:21:03
02:24:23

DNS

Allowance Corrected
05:56:24 06:24:23
04:11:06 07:19:12
04:17:51 07:27:50
02:32:33 07:29:33
03:49:30 07:34:12
04:09:45 08:08:44
01:45:18 08:31:23
05:19:57 08:36:06
05:17:15 08:42:08
03:29:15 DNS
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NEWS RELEASE
KING HARBOR YACHT CLUB AND SANTA BARBARA YACHT
CLUB

KING HARBOR YACHT CLUB AND SANTA BARBARA YACHT
CLUB ANNOUNCE REVISED RESULTS FOR
THE 2000 SBYC TO KHYC RACE

REDONDO BEACH, California, August 18, 2000 -- In a joint announcement of the
regatta co-hosts, King Harbor Yacht Club (KHYC) and Santa Barbara Yacht Club
(SBYC) posted the following revisions to the results:

In class ULDB A the boat Vicki has been awarded redress of 37 minutes
In class ULDB B the boat Bay Wolf was awarded redress of 32 minutes.

The revised results are posted as a result of reopening thé hearing of the formal request
for redress in accordance with the current Racing Rules of Sailing.

Both KHYC and SBYC would like to publicly commend and applaud all of the boats that
were involved in the rescue or attempted assistance of the crew of an overturned
catamaran. Special plaudits should go to the crew of Vicki for their successful recovery
of three sailors on the catamaran. We hope that their story of a difficult rescue at sea will
be told in future issues of industry publications so that the sailing world can benefit from
their experience. Both clubs would also like to announce that they are nominating Vicki
and her crew for the US Sailing Arthur B.Hanson Rescue Medal. In addition special
commendation awards will be presented at a SCYA dinner meeting to Vicki and the three
other boats that attempted to provide assistance. The other boats were Bay Wolf, M
Project and Mar Caballo.

Following the race there were four requests for redress submitted in accordance with the
race instructions. A formal heariné time was posted and the hearings were convened at
10:00 AM on Saturday, August 5. Two requests for redress were granted after hearing
the representatives of those two boats. Those adjustments were included in the original
race results. The other two requests were not decided at that time because no
representatives appeared before the Protest Committee at the posted time. Several
attempts were made to contact representatives of those two boats to no avail. Hearings
were later reopened at the request of the Committee and representatives of the two boats
were contacted and gave their comments to the Committee at the reopened hearings. The
resulting delayed decisions are reflected in the revisions above. All skippers entered in
ULDB class A and B will be provided with the revised final results.

Both clubs would like to thank the Protest Committee for a job well and correctly done in
consideration of fairness to all concerned. Decisions made by Protest Committees are not
always popular but are based on facts not always available to the general public.



