Santa Barbara/King Harbor Race - 2000

ULDB - A	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Pendragon 4	77000	ULDB	Α	-54	12:00:00	19:07:16	01:12:54	08:20:10	1
MEDICINE MAN	97777	ULDB	Α	-63	12:00:00	19:13:51	01:25:03	08:38:54	2
Alchemy	97999	ULDB	Α	-69	12:00:00	19:17:00	01:33:09	08:50:09	3
Vicki	68	ULDB	Α	-90	12:00:00	19:41:38	02:01:30	09:06:08	400
CHEVAL	97363	ULDB	Α	-78	12:00:00	19:21:05	01:45:18	09:06:23	5
Christine	57370	ULDB	Α	-75	12:00:00	19:28:53	01:41:15	09:10:08	6
GRAND ILLUSION	97	ULDB	Α	-75	12:00:00	DNS	01:41:15	DNS	7
GIVIND ILLOCIOI	٠.	0							
ULDB - B	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Bay Wolf	77517	ULDB	ŀВ	-3	12:00:00	20:38:07	00:04:03	08:10:10	1 ~>
Cincos	55555	ULDB	В	-27	12:00:00	19:35:17	00:36:27	08:11:44	2
Falcon	50505	ULDB	В	-33	12:00:00	19:31:01	00:44:33	08:15:34	3
Quantum	46856	ULDB	В	-18	12:00:00	19:53:50	00:24:18	08:18:08	4
Crocodile Rock	46999	ULDB	В	12	12:00:00	20:35:10	00:16:12	08:18:58	5
CANTATA	97703	ULDB	В	-12	12:00:00	20:04:48	00:16:12	08:21:00	6
M-Project	3765	ULDB	В	-24	12:00:00	20:02:06	00:32:24	08:21:30	7 4
Chayah	48001	ULDB	C	-30	12:00:00	19:45:31	00:40:30	08:26:01	8
On Point	46850	ULDB	В	-27	12:00:00	20:00:56	00:36:27	08:37:23	.9
Rio	50759	ULDB	В	-24	12:00:00	20:16:52	00:32:24	08:49:16	10
IT'S OK	48005	ULDB	В	-30	12:00:00	20:10:56	00:40:30	08:51:26	11
Groovederci	46957	ULDB	В	12	12:00:00	21:08:46	00:16:12	08:52:34	12
Cita	46888	ULDB	В	-27	12:00:00	DNF	00:36:27	DNF	13
Locomotion	46860	ULDB	В	-33	12:00:00	DNF	00:44:33	DNF	13
Yassou	36	ULDB	В	-27	12:00:00	DNF	00:36:27	DNF	13
1 23300	•		-						
ULDB - C	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Mufassa	103	ULDB	С	42	12:05:00	21:33:52	00:56:42	08:32:10	1
Buzz	111	ULDB	С	24	12:05:00	21:38:49	00:32:24	09:01:25	2
Impact Player	46607	ULDB	С	36	12:05:00	22:05:53	00:48:36	09:12:17	3
B32 Again	46409	ULDB	C	57	12:05:00	22:36:08	01:16:57	09:14:11	4
Prime Time	18992	ULDB	С	48	12:05:00	22:27:52	01:04:48	09:18:04	5
Leading Lady	87327	ULDB	С	48	12:05:00	22:30:07	01:04:48	09:20:19	6
Pythagoras	87560	ULDB	С	42	12:05:00	22:24:32	00:56:42	09:22:50	7
No Compromise	100	ULDB	С	69	12:05:00	23:05:34	01:33:09	09:27:25	8
Impact	87477	ULDB	С	30	12:05:00	22:29:02	00:40:30	09:43:32	9
Colt 45	25445	ULDB	С	51	12:05:00		01:08:51	09:55:00	10
Swordfish	46568	ULDB	С	66	12:05:00	23:37:40	01:29:06	10:03:34	11
Pendragon	77177	ULDB	С	33	12:05:00	23:04:17	00:44:33	10:14:44	12
Quamichan	77026	ULDB	С	54	12:05:00	DNF	01:12:54	DNF	13
In Focus	50018	ULDB	С	36	12:05:00	DNS	00:48:36	DNS	13
Wildcat	46778	ULDB	С	36	12:05:00	DNF	00:48:36	DNF	13

Santa Barbara/King Harbor Race - 2000

- ULDB - D	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Blue Star	8923	ULDB	D	96	12:15:00	22:49:57	02:09:36	08:25:21	1
- XS	18333	ULDB	D	84	12:15:00	22:45:42	01:53:24	08:37:18	2
STAR DUSTER	87363	ULDB	D	81	12:15:00	23:00:12	01:49:21	08:55:51	3
Hot Roller	77516	ULDB	D	96	12:15:00	23:20:59	02:09:36	08:56:23	4.
Train-Wreck	77570	ULDB	D	96	12:15:00	23:23:33	02:09:36	08:58:57	5
Priorities	87309	ULDB	D	96	12:15:00	23:27:46	02:09:36	09:03:10	6
Sparta	46924	ULDB	D	93	12:15:00	23:44:25	02:05:33	09:23:52	7
Norma Jean	87339	ULDB	D	96	12:15:00	23:49:07	02:09:36	09:24:31	8
Trosmic occin	-								
Schock 35	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Whiplash	87995	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	22:56:12	01:37:12	09:09:00	1
Minnesota Fast	97524	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	23:11:29	01:37:12	09:24:17	2
White Fang	97513	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	23:13:01	01:37:12	09:25:49	3
Piranha	87780	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	23:16:49	01:37:12	09:29:37	4
Strategem	-97974	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	23:20:18	01:37:12	09:33:06	5
Power Play	97979	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	23:20:20	01:37:12	09:33:08	6
Outlier	87694	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	23:21:48	01:37:12	09:34:36	7
Ripple	97866	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	23:29:33	01:37:12	09:42:21	8
Restless	87887		ocs	72	12:10:00	23:12:33	01:37:12	09:55:21	9
Slippery When Wet	97657	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	03:26:13	01:37:12	13:39:01	10
Twister	97350	Schock 35		72	12:10:00	DNS	01:37:12	DNS	11
				-					
PHRF - A	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Stark Raving Mad	46848	PHRF	Α	6	12:05:00	20:38:17	00:08:06	08:41:23	1
BLADE RUNNER	87549	PHRF	Α	72	12:05:00	22:58:53	01:37:12	09:16:41	2
Arana	8964	PHRF	Α	15.	12:05:00	21:44:27	00:20:15	09:19:12	3
Juno	33819	PHRF	Α	72	12:05:00	23:26:19	01:37:12	09:44:07	4
Gator	53005	PHRF	Α	72	12:05:00	23:30:27	01:37:12	09:48:15	5
Ariel	67813	PHRF	Α	72	12:05:00	00:27:12	01:37:12	10:45:00	6
Airwaves	42401	PHRF	Α	21	12:05:00	DNF	00:28:21	DNF	7
Electre	46724	PHRF	Α	60	12:05:00	DNF	01:21:00	DNF	7
Elusive	77533	PHRF	Α	30	12:05:00	DNF	00:40:30	DNF	7
Guiness	18513	PHRF	Α	72	12:05:00	DNS	01:37:12	DNS	7
PHRF - B	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
James Earl	46575		В	84	12:10:00	22:54:08	01:53:24	08:50:44	1
Wind Dancer	97871	PHRF	В	102	12:10:00	23:24:52	02:17:42	08:57:10	2
Mar Caballo	18421	PHRF	В	102	12:10:00	23:46:55	02:17:42	08:57:13	3 0
Star Seal	47446	PHRF	В	102	12:10:00	23:29:21	02:17:42	09:01:39	4
Nitro	97626	10/10/10/10	В	81	12:10:00	23:16:47	01:49:21	09:17:26	5
Strider	97996		В	90	12:10:00	23:29:56	02:01:30	09:18:26	6
	40019		В	90	12:10:00	23:35:24	02:01:30	09:23:54	7
Freebird Boat	46573		В	78	12:10:00	23:23:47	01:45:18	09:28:29	8
	41369		В	81	12:10:00	23:35:50	01:49:21	09:36:29	9
Airstream	97600		В	81	12:10:00	23:36:49	01:49:21	09:37:28	10
Phase-Loc	77787		В	78	12:10:00	23:49:48	01:45:18	09:54:30	11
Animal Style	34844		В	102	12:10:00	01:09:44	02:17:42	10:42:02	12
Charlie	97623		В	102	12:10:00	DNF	02:17:42	DNF	13
Spray	31023	TIM	_	. 02					

Page 2

Santa Barbara/King Harbor Race - 2000

PHRF - C	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Whisper	87557	PHRF	С	132	12:20:00	23:49:22	02:58:12	08:31:10	1
Rush Street	77839	PHRF	С	111	12:20:00	23:25:50	02:29:51	08:35:59	2
Hot Rum	57990	PHRF	С	117	12:20:00	23:43:52	02:37:57	08:45:55	3
Bastante	97660	PHRF	С	108	12:20:00	23:52:54	02:25:48	09:07:06	4.
Fat Chance	47734	PHRF	С	123	12:20:00	00:15:16	02:46:03	09:09:13	5
CONCEPTION	7378	PHRF	С	132	12:20:00	00:29:58	02:58:12	09:11:46	6
Hassle -	77649	PHRF	С	114	12:20:00	00:11:17	02:33:54	09:17:23	7
Tranquility	77286	PHRF	С	108	12:20:00	00:13:34	02:25:48	09:27:46	8
Gauntlet	27620	PHRF	С	108	12:20:00	00:49:30	02:25:48	10:03:42	9
Never Enough	77303	PHRF	С	126	12:20:00	DNF	02:50:06	DNF	10
Pathfinder	77594	PHRF	·C	114	12:20:00	DNF	02:33:54	DNF	10
Elan	50527	PHRF	C	120	12:20:00	DNS	02:42:00	DNS	10
Lian	0002.								
PHRF - D	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Enamorada	46606	PHRF	D	168	12:20:00	00:09:57	03:46:48	08:03:09	1
Pangea	18770	PHRF	D	138	12:20:00	23:33:39	03:06:18	08:07:21	2
Windfall	46012	PHRF	D	156	12:20:00	00:09:52	03:30:36	08:19:16	3
Love & War	77104	PHRF	D	138	12:20:00	23:57:00	03:06:18	08:30:42	4
Cross Fire	17666	PHRF	D	141	12:20:00	00:07:26	03:10:21	08:37:05	5
Prime Time	37549	PHRF	D	150	12:20:00	00:39:00	03:22:30	08:56:30	6
Kalae	46765	PHRF	D	153	12:20:00	01:00:12	03:26:33	09:13:39	7
Junpu	46910	PHRF	D	141	12:20:00	00:44:47	03:10:21	09:14:26	8
Crossing the Rubicon	37091	PHRF	D	183	12:20:00	03:21:32	04:07:03	10:54:29	9
PROPER LADY	57935	PHRF	D	192	12:20:00	04:14:48	04:19:12	11:35:36	10
Aries	97990	PHRF	D	150	12:20:00	DNF	03:22:30	DNF	11
Fulfillment	46838	PHRF	D	150	12:20:00	DNS	03:22:30	DNS	11
PRIMERA	27871	PHRF	D	147	12:20:00	DNS	03:18:27	DNS	11
1 Table 10 C									
ORCA	Sail .#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Bethany	27025	ORCA		-9	12:15:00	19:20:22	00:12:09	07:17:31	1
Gray Mayer	27060	ORCA		-49	12:15:00	19:17:31	01:06:09	08:08:40	2
Delta Vee	27064	ORCA		-49	12:15:00	19:23:11	01:06:09	08:14:20	3
Seawings	97647	ORCA		110	12:15:00	23:05:28	02:28:30	08:21:58	4
Sonrisa	27004	ORCA		59	12:15:00	22:22:11	01:19:39	08:47:32	5
Sea Smoke	27069	ORCA		75	12:15:00	22:48:25	01:41:15	08:52:10	6
Hi-Yo Silver	27021	ORCA		82	12:15:00	23:33:57	01:50:42	09:28:15	7
Triantula	27012	ORCA		38	12:15:00	22:47:22	00:51:18	09:41:04	8
Geronimo	27009	ORCA		65	12:15:00	23:36:51	01:27:45	09:54:06	9
Three-D	27049	ORCA		1	12:15:00	23:07:12	00:01:21	10:50:51	10
Two of Ten	97367	ORCA			12:15:00	DSQ.	00:00:00	DSQ	11

Santa Barbara/King Harbor Race - 2000

CR	UISING Sa	il.#	Fleet	Class	Rating	Start	Finish	Allowance	Corrected	Place
Shpritz		71	Cruising		264	12:25:00	00:45:47	05:56:24	06:24:23	1
Eos	7	7005	Cruising		186	12:25:00	23:55:18	04:11:06	07:19:12	2
Athena		255	Cruising		191	12:25:00	00:10:41	04:17:51	07:27:50	3
Incredible	4	6699	Cruising		113	12:25:00	22:27:06	02:32:33	07:29:33	4.
Bodacious	4	6340	Cruising	-	170	12:25:00	23:48:42	03:49:30	07:34:12	5
Camelot		1369	Cruising		185	12:25:00	00:43:29	04:09:45	08:08:44	6
Kayak .	7	7910	Cruising		78	12:25:00	22:41:41	01:45:18	08:31:23	7
Jessica	- 4	6321	Cruising		237	12:25:00	02:21:03	05:19:57	08:36:06	8
Fi Navara	4	6832	Cruising		235	12:25:00	02:24:23	05:17:15	08:42:08	9
Macavity	9	7796	Cruising		155	12:25:00	DNS	03:29:15	DNS	10

 Twelve hour factor
 12:00:00

 On Course Side Penality
 00:30:00

 Redress Granted:
 (hh:mm:ss)

 Mar Caballo
 00:22:00

 Chayah
 00:37:00

 Vicki
 00:37:00

 Bay Wolf
 00:32:00

NEWS RELEASE KING HARBOR YACHT CLUB AND SANTA BARBARA YACHT CLUB

KING HARBOR YACHT CLUB AND SANTA BARBARA YACHT CLUB ANNOUNCE REVISED RESULTS FOR THE 2000 SBYC TO KHYC RACE

REDONDO BEACH, California, August 18, 2000 -- In a joint announcement of the regatta co-hosts, King Harbor Yacht Club (KHYC) and Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC) posted the following revisions to the results:

In class ULDB A the boat Vicki has been awarded redress of 37 minutes

In class ULDB B the boat Bay Wolf was awarded redress of 32 minutes.

The revised results are posted as a result of reopening the hearing of the formal request for redress in accordance with the current Racing Rules of Sailing.

Both KHYC and SBYC would like to publicly commend and applaud all of the boats that were involved in the rescue or attempted assistance of the crew of an overturned catamaran. Special plaudits should go to the crew of Vicki for their successful recovery of three sailors on the catamaran. We hope that their story of a difficult rescue at sea will be told in future issues of industry publications so that the sailing world can benefit from their experience. Both clubs would also like to announce that they are nominating Vicki and her crew for the US Sailing Arthur B.Hanson Rescue Medal. In addition special commendation awards will be presented at a SCYA dinner meeting to Vicki and the three other boats that attempted to provide assistance. The other boats were Bay Wolf, M Project and Mar Caballo.

Following the race there were four requests for redress submitted in accordance with the race instructions. A formal hearing time was posted and the hearings were convened at 10:00 AM on Saturday, August 5th. Two requests for redress were granted after hearing the representatives of those two boats. Those adjustments were included in the original race results. The other two requests were not decided at that time because no representatives appeared before the Protest Committee at the posted time. Several attempts were made to contact representatives of those two boats to no avail. Hearings were later reopened at the request of the Committee and representatives of the two boats were contacted and gave their comments to the Committee at the reopened hearings. The resulting delayed decisions are reflected in the revisions above. All skippers entered in ULDB class A and B will be provided with the revised final results.

Both clubs would like to thank the Protest Committee for a job well and correctly done in consideration of fairness to all concerned. Decisions made by Protest Committees are not always popular but are based on facts not always available to the general public.